## THE ARTS COUNCIL OF FAYETTEVILLE-CUMBERLAND COUNTY

## **Artists in Schools**

The Arts Council of Fayetteville-Cumberland County is expanding its arts-based programming for Cumberland County School students. This program utilizes artist residencies, performances and workshops to teach core subjects through the arts. Grant funds enable the Arts Council of Fayetteville-Cumberland County to serve up to 23 additional Title 1 schools in Cumberland County through standards-aligned programming designed to support students' academic success while inspiring curiosity and creativity.